



## Girl Scout Program 2018-2019 Adult Outdoor Training



	Conejo Valley	
	DATE/TIME: LOCATION: INVITED: FOCUS:	Part A: Wednesday, Sept. 25, 2019 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM Part B: Saturday, Sept. 28, 2019 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM You must attend <u>both</u> parts to complete training. 468 W. Hillcrest Dr. Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 2nd Floor Oaks Mall - Enter near JCPenny Adults that have completed Stepping Out Training Outdoor Skills
	FEE: DESCRIPTION:	<b>\$20.00</b> Outdoor Training enables you to learn skills needed for camping and outdoor cooking over an open flame. You will learn how to implement a girl-led camping trip, how to cook in the outdoors, tie-knots, and much more.
ro .0. A	PREREQUISITE:	Registered, Completed Background Check and <u>Stepping Out Training</u> Proof of Stepping Out completion must be sent to Training@girlscoutsccc.org by 9/22/19.
	EVENT DETAILS:	Outdoor Training is a two-part training. Part A is a classroom based train- ing where you will learn the basics of planning a girl-led camping trip. You will be put into patrols and challenged to go through the process of planning a council approved trip. You will be meal planning during part A. At the completion of part A, you will need to gather/shop for supplies for part B.
		Part B Outdoor Training is a practical application of the preparation you did during part A and will be located outdoors. You will be required to bring various camping supplies and/or food.
	Cancellation and refund requests must be made in writing by emailing Customer Care. No refunds will be issued for registration fees of less than \$10 per individual. There are no refunds after deadline, except for medical reasons. Refunds for medical reasons will only be processed if notification is made before the event and is followed within one week by a written refund request accompanied by a note from a physician. No refunds will be issued for no-shows. The \$25.00 Girl Scout membership fee is non-refundable.	
	REGISTRATION CLOSES	S: SEPT. 18, 2019 NO REFUNDS AFTER DEADLINE.
	REGISTER ONLINE VIA DOUBLEKNOT	

Difficulty Registering or Program Questions: info@girlscoutsccc.org or 800-822-2427

girlscoutsccc.org/events 800-822-2427